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ATSA 2018/19 

 

 

Friday 14th September 2018: 
ATSA Staff football match against staff from Leigh Lowton and Golborne (LLG) 

ATSA: 5 LLG: 0 
 
 
 

 

Monday 24th September 2018: 
ATSA Sports Council donation to Brathay  

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 25th September – Thursday 27th September 2018: 
ATSA Mini-Whistlers course 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Wednesday 26th September 2018 – Wednesday 17th October 2018: 
ATSA Inline Roller Hockey Taster Session 

 



 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday 1st October 2018: 
ATSA Boxing Taster Session 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday 8th October 2018: 

ATSA VX Taster Session 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 10th October 2018: 
Winners of the ATSA KS2 Swimming gala: St. Michael’s 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Friday 12th October 2018: 
ATSA/Shakerley Mosaic Day 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 12th October 2018: 
Believe Wigan Sports Awards 2018 

St George’s Central CE Primary School and Nursery: 
Winners of the Martin Lynn School Commitment to P.E and Sport 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 12th October 2018: 
Believe Wigan Sports Awards 2018 

Anya Butterworth from Garrett Hall Primary School:  
Winner of the Disabled Sports Achiever of the Year 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday 15th October 2018: 

Winners of the ATSA Y5/6 Hockey Festival: Holy Family 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 17th October 2018: 
Winners of the ATSA KS2 Cross Country Festival: St. Philip’s 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Monday 22nd October – Friday 26th October 2018: 
ATSA ALL Sports Holiday Provision 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 30th October 2018: 
ATSA Sports Council launch event 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 2nd November 2018: 
Winners of the ATSA KS2 Inclusive Kurling Festival: Hindsford 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday 12th November 2018: 

Winners of the ATSA VX Festival: Sacred Heart 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 14th November 2018: 
Winners of the ATSA/MUFC Y4 Festival: Wesley Methodist Primary School 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Monday 19th November 2018: 
Winners of the ATSA Basketball Festival: Sacred Heart 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tuesday 20th November 2018: 

Astley Rotary sponsoring the ATSA trip to the National Track Cycling Championships  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Wednesday 21st November 2018: 

ATSA Smite! Taster Session 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Thursday 22nd November 2018: 

ATSA Climbing wall Taster Session 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday 26th November 2018: 

ATSA Table tennis Taster Session 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Wednesday 28th November 2018: 

Winners of the ATSA KS2 Dance Festival: Hindley Green Sacred Heart 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Thursday 29th November 2018: 

ATSA Climbing wall Taster Session 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Monday 3rd December 2018: 
Winners of the ATSA Dodgeball Festival: St. George’s Central 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tuesday 4th December 2018: 

ATSA/Shakerley Mosaic installation 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Saturday 12th January 2019: 

The Graham Jackett Primary Cross Country Challenge 
Overall Winners: Wigan/Leigh 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 18th January 2019: 
ATSA KS1 Sportshall Athletics 

 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Friday 25th January 2019: 

National Track Championships in Manchester 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Friday 8th February 2019: 

Winners of the ATSA KS1 Kurling Festival: St. George’s Central 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday 11th February 2019: 

Winners of the ATSA Y3/4 Hockey Festival: St. George’s Central 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Monday 18th February – Friday 22nd February 2019: 

ATSA All Sports Holiday Provision 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tuesday 26th February 2019: 

ATSA First Aid for Sport 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 27th February 2019: 
Winners of the ATSA/MUFC Y2 Festival: Hindsford  

Winners of the ATSA/MUFC Y3 Festival: St. George’s Central  
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 6th March 2019: 
Winners of the ATSA Mini Water Polo Festival: St. Philip’s 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 8th March 2019: 
Winners of the ATSA Y3/4 Futsal Festival: Holy Family 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Thursday 21st March 2019: 

ATSA Golf Taster Session 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Friday 22nd March 2019: 

Winners of the ATSA/MUFC Y1 Festival: Christ Church Chadderton  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Wednesday 27th March 2019: 

Winners of the ATSA KS1 Dance Festival: Garrett Hall 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Friday 29th March 2019: 

Tyldesley Rotary sponsoring the ATSA trip to the Netball World Cup 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Wednesday 3rd April 2019: 
ATSA Ultimate Frisbee Taster Session 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Monday 8th April – Friday 12th April 2019: 
ATSA ALL Sports Holiday Provision 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Wednesday 3rd May 2019: 

ATSA Kick Golf Taster Session 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday 13th May 2019: 

Winners of the ATSA Girls’ Football Festival (Atherton section): Parklee 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Thursday 16th May 2019: 

Winners of the ATSA Tag Rugby Festival: St. Benedict’s 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Monday 20th May 2019: 
Winners of the ATSA Girls’ Football Festival (Tyldesley section): Sacred Heart 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 20th May 2019: 
ATSA/Safe-Elec-UK Sports Weekend ‘Ice Breaker’ session 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Thursday 22nd May 2019: 

Winners of the ATSA Y5/6 Rounders Festival: Garrett Hall 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Tuesday 28th May – Friday 31st May 2019: 
ATSA All Sports Holiday Provision 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Monday 3rd June – Friday 28th June 2019: 
ATSA Crown Green Bowling Taster Session 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Friday 7th June 2019: 

ATSA Sport Psychology session 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Monday 10th June 2019: 
ATSA Cycle Speedway Taster Session 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 12th June 2019: 
Astley Meat Mart Fun Day donation to ATSA 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Friday 14th June 2019: 
Winners of the ATSA/Chowbent Football Festival (Atherton section): Parklee 
Winners of the ATSA/Chowbent Netball Festival (Atherton section): Parklee 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Friday 14th June 2019: 

Winners of the ATSA Football Cup Competition (Tyldesley section): Holy Family 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Wednesday 19th June 2019: 
Winners of the ATSA Kwik Cricket Festival (Atherton section): St. Philip’s 

Winners of the ATSA Kwik Cricket Festival (Tyldesley section): Holy Family 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday 24th June 2019: 

Winners of the ATSA Cycle Speedway Festival: St. Stephen’s 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday 24th June 2019: 

Winners of the ATSA Netball League: Holy Family 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 26th June 2019: 
Winners of the ATSA ‘Steve Walsh Memorial Trophy’ (Kwik Cricket ‘play off’): St. Philip’s 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Thursday 27th June 2019: 
Winners of the ATSA Y3/4 Rounders Festival: Holy Family 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday 1st July 2019: 

ATSA Kickstarterz Taster Session 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Thursday 4th July 2019: 
ATSA KS1 Football Festival:  

Team of the day: St Stephen’s 
Sporting team of the day: Chowbent 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Friday 5th July – Sunday 7th July 2019: 
ATSA/Safe-Elec-UK Sports Weekend 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Friday 5th July – Sunday 7th July 2019: 
ATSA/Safe-Elec-UK Sports Weekend 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Friday 5th July – Sunday 7th July 2019: 
ATSA/Safe-Elec-UK Sports Weekend: 

 

Running (B’s): Ike Iwelu, St. George’s Central 

Running (G’s): Poppy Matter, Parklee 

Running (Team): St. Ambrose Barlow 

Kayaking (B’s): Louis Cassidy, St. Benedict’s 

Kayaking (G’s): Lois Parr, St. Mary’s 

Kayaking (Team): St. Mary’s 

Orienteering (Team): St. Mary’s  

Overall Boy: Chris Liptrot, St. Benedict’s 

Overall Girl: Lois Parr, St. Mary’s 

Overall Team:  St. Mary’s 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
Thursday 11th July 2019: 

Winners of ATSA Crown Green Bowling Festival: St. Benedict’s 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Friday 12th July 2019: 

ATSA Football ‘play off’ matches: 
 

Winners of the Mixed Football League (Tyldesley section): St. George’s Central 

Winners of the Mixed Football League (Atherton section): Parklee 

Winners of the Girls’ Football Cup Competition (Tyldesley section): Sacred Heart 

Winners of Girls’ Football Cup Competition (Atherton section): Parklee 

 

Winners of the Mixed Football ’play off’ match: St. George’s Central  

Winners of the Girls’ Football ‘play off’ match: Sacred Heart 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 16th July 2019: 
Vitality Netball World Cup in Liverpool 

 


